ZTE ZXR10 9900 Series Switch Datasheet
Updated: Jan 16, 2018
Product Overview
The ZXR10 9900/9900-S Series switch is ZTE’s new generation of large-capacity,
high-performance, highly reliable core switches oriented to data center. It provides large switching
capacity, high density 10GE/40GE/100GE interfaces, carrier-class reliability and superior
scalability. The ZXR10 9900/9900-S Series switch supports extensive data center service features
such as VSC2.0 (Virtual Switch Cluster)/ TRILL (Transparent Interconnection of Lots of Links)/

 Core switch in Typical Data Center Network
The ZXR10 9900/9900-S Series switch works as Core switch on a typical data center network.
The ZXR10 9900/9900-S Series switch has high-density 40GE/100GE interfaces to aggregate the
TOR switches and interconnects to the backup data center core switches or the routers through
100GE interfaces. Deploy EBGP and VSC2.0 technology to build a non-blocking Layer 3 network,
which allows large-scale VM migrations and flexible service deployments.
 Aggregation in Carrier Network
The ZXR10 9900/9900-S Series switch works as high density 10GE/40GE aggregation switch
which provide 40GE/100GE as uplink in carrier network. Through L2/L3 features and carrier-class
reliability, the ZXR10 9900/9900-S Series switch transmits the traffic from the aggregations and
forward it to the routers. VSC2.0 technology can realize fast switchover when failure happens.
Order Information
Chassis
9916-CHS-AC 9916 AC Assembly Chassis
9916-CHS-DC 9916 DC Assembly Chassis
9908-CHS-AC 9908 AC Assembly Chassis
9908-CHS-DC 9908 DC Assembly Chassis
9908-S-CHS 9908-S Assembly Chassis
9904-S-CHS 9904-S Assembly Chassis
Intelligent Monitor Board
9900IPMB 9900 B Type Intelligent Monitor Board
Management Process Unit
9900MPUAII 9900 AⅡType Management Process Unit
9900MPUB 9900 B Type Management Process Unit
9900-SMPUA 9900-S A Type Monitor & Management Process Unit
Switch Fabric Unit
9916SFUB 9916 B Type Switch Fabric Unit
9908SFUB 9908 B Type Switch Fabric Unit
9916SFUA 9916 A Type Switch Fabric Unit
9908SFUA 9908 A Type Switch Fabric Unit
9904-SSFUB 9904-S B Type Switch Fabric Unit
9908-SSFUBA 9908-S BA Type Switch Fabric Unit
Power Supply Module
9900ACPWA-SLL 9900 AC Junction Box
9900-SACPWA-SLL 9900-S AC Junction Box
9900-SDCPWA-SLL 9900-S DC Junction Box
9900ACPWA 9900 AC Power Supply Module
9900DCPWA 9900 DC Power Supply Module
9900-SACPWA 9900-S AC Power Supply Module
9900-SDCPWA 9900-S DC Power Supply Module
Fan Supply Module
9900FANB 9900 B Model Fan Module
9900-SFANA 9900-S Fan Tray
10GE Ethernet Interface Cards
9900XF48E2A 48-port 10GE SFP+ Optical Line Interface Card (2A Type, SDN)
40GE Ethernet Interface Cards
9900LQ36E2A 36-port 40GE QSFP+ Optical Line Interface Card (2A Type, SDN)
100GE Ethernet Interface Cards
9900UQ12E2A 12-port 100GE QSFP28 Optical Line Interface Card (2A Type, SDN)
9900UQ36E2A 36-port 100GE QSFP28 Optical Line Interface Card (2A Type, SDN)
Mixed Ethernet Interface Cards
9900XF48UQ2E2A 48-port 10GE SFP+ + 2-port 100GEQSFP28 Optical Line Interface Card
(2A Type, SDN)
9900UQ36LQE2AU18 18-port 40GE QSFP+ + 18-port 40GE/100GE QSFP28 Optical Line
Interface Card (2A Type, SDN)
Software
9900-SWLIC-Vxlan 9900 VXLAN Service
9900-SWUD 9900 System Software Upgrade
9900-SW-BASIC 9900 Base Software
9900-SWLIC-DCB 9900 DCB Service
9900-SWLIC-Qbg 9900 802.1Qbg Service
9900-SWLIC-TRILL 9900 TRILL Service
9900-SWLIC-VSC 9900 VSC Service
9900-SWLIC-FCOE 9900 FCOE Service
9900-SWLIC-EVPN-L2 9900 L2 EVPN Service
9900-SWLIC-EVPN-L3 9900 L3 EVPN Service
9900-SWLIC-EVPN-VTEP 9900 EVPN VTEP Service
9900-SWLIC-OPENFLOW_L2 9900 L2 OpenFlow Service
9900-SWLIC-OPENFLOW_L3 9900 L3 OpenFlow Service
9900-SWLIC-OPENFLOW-VTEP 9900 OpenFLow VTEP Service
NO. 55, Hi-tech Road South,ShenZhen,P. R. China
Postcode: 518057
Web: www.zte.com
Tel: +86-755-26770000